Wide Supply RS-485/RS-422 Transceiver
with 1.65V-5.5V I/O Interface
XR33202
 1264DSR00 Rev. 2C
Description
The XR33202 is a high performance RS-485/RS-422 transceiver
designed to meet the increasing system requirements found in
today’s portable/handheld, process control and industrial equipment

respective owners.
© 2022 MaxLinear, Inc. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
XR33202EEHBTR-F -40°C to 125°C Yes 10-pin TDFN Tape and Reel
XR33202EEHB-EVB(2) XR33202 Evaluation Board
NOTE:
1. For more information about part numbers, as well as the most up-to-date ordering information and additional information on environmental rating, go to
2. XR33202EEHBEVB updated to XR33202EEHB-EVB.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
1A Nov 2015 Initial Release
2A June 2016
Add Transmitting and Receiving truth tables and Applications Information section.
Update Package Quantity in Order Information.
2B Apr 2018
Update to MaxLinear logo.  Update format and Ordering Information.  Moved ESD protection /
ratings to Absolute Maximum Ratings section.
2C July 12, 2022
Updated:
 ■ Throughout the document, "DFN" occurrences replaced with "TDFN".
 ■ In "Electrical Characteristics" section, value of TA (3 occurrences).
Deleted:
 ■ In "Ordering Information" table, XR33202EEHB-F obsolete part number.